AGENDA FOR SPECIAL MILLARD COUNTY COMMISSION MEETING

Public Notice is hereby given that the Board of County Commissioners of Millard County, Utah, will meet in a Special Meeting at the Millard County Courthouse, 50 South Main, Fillmore, Utah commencing at 10:00 a.m., Tuesday, August 24, 2021.

10:00 A.M.	Public is Welcomed
	Opening Statements
10:10 A.M.	Discussion and Possible Approval of Resolution 21-08-24, a Resolution of the Board of Millard County Commission Regarding ARES Strategic Mining, Inc. Application Regarding Tax-exempt Industrial Revenue Bonds Through the State of Utah Private Activity Bond Board
10:20 A.M.	Discussion and Possible Approval of Resolution 21-08-24A, a Resolution of the Board of Millard County Commission Addressing Rescue Truck Emergency Services
10:50 A.M.	Possible Board of Equalization (BOE) Discussion and/or Action
11:00 A.M.	Possible Closed Meeting Pursuant to Utah Code Annotated Section 52-4-204 & 205
Dated this 20 th Day of August 2021	
	Dean Draper Chairperson